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COUPLINGS

ELFLEX
FLEXIBLE PIN AND BUSH COUPLING
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 < ° (max) mm

EFC01-07 1.0° 0.15

EFC08-12 1.0° 0.2

> EFC14 1.0° 0.25

FC630- FC1600 1.0° 0.25

COUPLINGS
ELFLEX FLEXIBLE

COUPLINGS
Elflex Couplings

ELFLEX Flexible couplings transmit torque from one shaft to another and are particularly useful in cases where a limited 
amount of misalignment of the shafts is unavoidable. 

ELFLEX flexible couplings are cushioned drive pin and bush type couplings that transmits the torque through rubber bushes 
which have an excellent capacity to absorb shock loads. The flanges are manufactured from high quality cast iron and are suit-
able for speeds up to the maximum limits as listed in the dimension tables.

Features of Elflex Flexible Couplings

Permits drive in either direction and are suitable for driving all classes of machinery.

Low maintenance, Lubrication is not required. 

No further adjustment is necessary after initial alignment.

Barrel shaped bushes ensure effective shock and vibration absorption.

The rubber bushes are tolerant to water,dust and other atmospheric conditions.

Facility to dismantle the machines simply by just removing the coupling bolts and rubber bushes.

The couplings work within the permissible limits of misalignment as per  BS : 3170 

Hubs are bored to suit the customers shaft size (see dimension tables for the minimum / maximum allowable bore)  standard 
metric keyways conform to DIN-6885, PART-1  (unless otherwise specified) 

Couplings can also be supplied bored to suit customers exact specifications or with the minimum / pilot bore conditions to per-
mit machining by the customer. (the minimum / pilot bore is shown in brackets on the dimension pages)

ELFLEX couplings are also available with an integral brake drum (Type FBC)

Coupling Misalignment

Maximum life and minimum maintenance for the coupling and connected machinery will result if the couplings are accurately 
aligned. ELFLEX couplings should be aligned within limits as shown in table below:
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 Tk P / N Ød1 Ød2 ØB ØC1 ØC2 E F M #  J N 
max

daNm kW/rpm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm  kg kgm² rpm

EFC01 7 0.007 16 - 32 16 - 28  
(12) 85 48 42 32 3 50 4 1.5 0.004 7860

EFC02 10.8 0.010 16 - 38 16 - 32  
(12) 105 60 48 38 3 52 4 2.5 0.01 6360

EFC03 21 0.022 16 - 42 16 - 40  
(12) 112 63 60 42 3 52 5 3 0.014 5960

EFC04 33 0.034 20 - 48 20 - 45  
(16) 127 72 63 48 3 64 6 4.75 0.028 5260

EFC05 53 0.056 20 - 55 20 - 50  
(16) 144 82 75 55 3 64 8 7 0.048 4635

EFC06 63.5 0.066 20 - 60 20 - 55  
(16) 162 90 82 60 3 74 6 9.5 0.087 4120

EFC07 87 0.091 20 - 70 20 - 65  
(16) 180 105 98 70 3 74 8 12 0.143 3710

EFC08 164 0.171 20 - 85 20 - 75  
(16) 220 127 112 85 5 100 6 24 0.413 3035

EFC09 205 0.214 20 - 95 20 - 85  
(16) 240 140 128 95 5 100 8 31 0.612 2780

EFC10 306 0.321 45 - 105 45 - 100  
(40) 270 157 150 105 5 100 10 40 1.03 2475

EFC11 365 0.383 45 - 110 45 - 105  
(40) 285 162 155 110 5 126 8 50 1.54 2345

EFC12 455 0.476 45 - 120 45 - 115  
(40) 320 182 170 125 5 126 10 70 2.51 2085

EFC13 609 0.638 45 - 130 45 - 125  
(40) 340 196 185 140 6 152 8 92 3.9 1965

EFC14 891 0.933 45 - 140 45 - 135  
(40) 360 205 200 150 6 152 10 110 5 1855

EFC15 1204 1.26 60 - 160 60 - 160  
(55) 410 235 235 170 6 152 12 153 8.9 1630

EFC16 1859 1.95 60 - 175 60 - 175  
(55) 450 255 255 185 6 187 8 210 15.2 1480

EFC-17 2706 2.84 60 - 195 60 - 195  
(55) 500 290 290 205 6 187 10 280 24.5 1335
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ELFLEX FLEXIBLE
COUPLINGS



24

 Tk P / N Ød ØB ØC E F M H #  J N 
max

daNm kW/rpm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm  kg kgm² rpm

FC630 3200 3.35 120 - 230 630 360 260 12 110 120 14 410 66 1050

FC710 4500 4.7 120 - 240 710 390 280 12 130 135 18 560 114 940

FC800 6100 6.35 120 - 260 800 430 300 12 130 135 18 750 187 850

FC900 8600 8.95 140 - 290 900 480 320 12 150 152 12 990 308 750

FC1000 12200 12.68 180 - 320 1000 540 350 14 150 152 16 1300 474 670

FC1120 16500 17.16 230 - 350 1120 590 380 14 170 170 16 1700 824 600

FC1250 23000 23.88 240 - 380 1250 640 420 14 170 170 20 2150 1272 530

FC1400 32000 33.58 360 - 420 1400 720 460 14 190 195 14 3050 2213 480

FC1600 43000 44.77 280 - 460 1600 750 500 14 190 195 20 3950 4163 430
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 Tk P / N Ød1 ØB ØC1 ØC2 E F M # T  J N 
max

daNm kW/rpm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm  mm kg kgm² rpm

EFC03 21 0.022 9  -  25 112 63 60 42 3 52 5 22.3 1108 3 0.014 5960

EFC04 33 0.034 11  -  32 127 72 63 48 3 64 6 25.4 1210 4.75 0.028 5260

EFC05 53 0.056 14  -  40 144 82 75 55 3 64 8 38.1 1615 7 0.048 4635

EFC06 63.5 0.066 14  -  40 162 90 82 60 3 74 6 38.1 1615 9.5 0.087 4120

EFC07 87 0.091 14  -  50 180 105 98 70 3 74 8 31.8 2012 12 0.143 3710

EFC08 164 0.171 16  -  60 220 127 112 85 5 100 6 44.5 2517 24 0.413 3035

EFC09 205 0.214 16  -  60 240 140 128 95 5 100 8 44.5 2517 31 0.612 2780

EFC10 306 0.321 35  -  75 270 157 150 105 5 100 10 76.2 3030 40 1.03 2475

EFC11 365 0.383 35  -  75 285 162 155 110 5 126 8 76.2 3030 50 1.54 2345

EFC12 455 0.476 35 - 90 320 182 170 125 5 126 10 89 3535 70 2.51 2085

EFC13 609 0.638 40 - 100 340 196 185 140 6 152 8 102 4030 92 3.9 1965
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Keys marked * require low profile key in accordance with DIN 6885/3.

ELFLEX FLEXIBLE
COUPLINGS

Elflex Couplings with Taperlock Bush



26

 Tk P / N Ød ØB ØC E F W W1  J N 
max

daNm kW/rpm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg kgm² rpm

FBC100 12 0.013 16 - 25 100 40 32 3 75 40 3 0.015 5730

FBC150 20 0.021 16 - 32 150 54 42 3 85 43 8 0.09 3830

FBC160 22 0.023 16 - 32 160 54 42 3 85 43 9 0.13 3600

FBC200 64 0.067 16 - 55 200 92 60 3 95 46 17 0.32 2870

FBC250 90 0.094 16 - 60 250 105 75 3 120 60 25 1 2300

FBC300 250 0.262 16 - 85 300 140 95 3 160 75 58 2.5 1910

FBC315 300 0.314 16 - 85 315 140 95 3 160 75 62 2.85 1820

FBC400 356 0.373 45 - 115 400 190.5 120.7 3 180 100 128 9.94 1440

FBC450 450 0.471 45 - 115 450 190.5 120.7 3 200 100 165 15.4 1270

FBC500 983 1.029 45 - 135 500 235 146 3 225 112.5 244 27.5 1150
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COUPLINGS
ELFLEX FLEXIBLE

COUPLINGS
Elflex Coupling with Brake Drum Type FBC


